

## **D/M/WBE** SUBCONTRACTORS/SUPPLIERS WANTED

T. A. Loving Company (NC General Contractor License No. 325) is seeking certified DBE, MBE, and WBE subcontractors and suppliers for the Goldsboro Street Water Main Replacement – Phase II project for the City of Wilson which bids May 7, 2024, at 2:00 PM. Plans and specifications for this project are available at the following locations: T. A. Loving Company, 400 Patetown Road, Goldsboro, NC 27530 \* City of Wilson website – Vendor Registry \* Freese and Nichols, Inc.; 1017 Main Campus Drive, Suite 1200; Raleigh, NC 27606.

Potential subcontracting opportunities include but are not limited to surveying, clearing and grubbing, hauling, asphalt paving, striping, traffic control, erosion control, seeding, linework, jack & bore, bypass pumping, flatwork, and fencing. Please contact **Jeff Price** (jprice@taloving.com) if you are interested in submitting a proposal on any portion(s) of this project. Contact via phone 919-734-8400; fax 919-736-2148; or email. All quotations will be accepted up to bid closing time of the bid date. T. A. Loving Company is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer.

Please advise if assistance is needed with obtaining necessary equipment, supplies, materials, or insurance/bonding to satisfy the work requirements. We are willing to accept quotations for all or partial quantities and items of work. We can offer 2-party check payments and quick payment agreements, but the agreements need to be negotiated prior to the bid date.

## **D/M/WBE** SUBCONTRACTORS/SUPPLIERS WANTED

T. A. Loving Company (NC General Contractor License No. 325) is seeking certified DBE, MBE, and WBE subcontractors and suppliers for the Machine Welding Outfall project for the City of Dunn which bids April 25, 2024, at 2:00 PM. Plans and specifications for this project are available at the following locations: T. A. Loving Company, 400 Patetown Road, Goldsboro, NC 27530 \* Duncan Parnell Planroom website \* Dodge Data and Analytics website \* ConstructConnect website.

# MBE

BCS needs bids for replacement of existing water services, concrete and asphalt repairs. BCS will break down or combine elements of work into economically feasible units to facilitate minority participation. We will try to negotiate joint ventures to help increase minority participation. BCS will also provide quick pay agreements to meet cash flow demands. Need bids by Wednesday, May 1, 2024 by fax 252-478-4141 or email bcscontractors@embarqmail.com. Plans/specs may be viewed at our office (call 252-903-4102) or emailed to you.

# D/M/WBE

#### SUBCONTRACTORS/SUPPLIERS WANTED

T. A. Loving Company (NC General Contractor License No. 325) is seeking certified DBE, MBE, and WBE subcontractors and suppliers for the WRSS Force Main – Segment 1 – Western Regional Pump Station to US-258 project for the City of Jacksonville which bids May 8, 2024, at 3:00 PM. Plans and specifications for this project are available at the following locations: T. A. Loving Company, 400 Patetown Road, Goldsboro, NC 27530 \* City of Jacksonville; Engineering Division of Public Services; City Hall; 815 New Bridge Street; Jacksonville, NC 28540.

Potential subcontracting opportunities include but are not limited to surveying, clearing and grubbing, hauling, asphalt paving, striping, traffic control, erosion control, seeding, electrical, linework, directional drilling, and bypass pumping. Please contact **Jeff Price** (jprice@taloving.com) if you are interested in submitting a proposal on any portion(s) of this project. Contact via phone 919-734-8400; fax 919-736-2148; or email. All quotations will be accepted up to bid closing time of the bid date. T. A. Loving Company is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer.

Please advise if assistance is needed with obtaining necessary equipment, supplies, materials, or insurance/bonding to satisfy the work requirements. We are willing to accept quotations for all or partial quantities and items of work. We can offer 2-party check payments and quick payment agreements, but the agreements need to be negotiated prior to the bid date.

Potential subcontracting opportunities include but are not limited to surveying, demolition, clearing and grubbing, hauling, asphalt paving, striping, traffic control, erosion control, seeding, landscaping, electrical, linework, jack & bore, bypass pumping, dewatering, and fencing. Please contact Jeff **Price** (jprice@taloving.com) if you are interested in submitting a proposal on any portion(s) of this project. Contact via phone 919-734-8400; fax 919-736-2148; or email. All quotations will be accepted up to bid closing time of the bid date. T. A. Loving Company is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer.

Please advise if assistance is needed with obtaining necessary equipment, supplies, materials, or insurance/bonding to satisfy the work requirements. We are willing to accept quotations for all or partial quantities and items of work. We can offer 2-party check payments and quick payment agreements, but the agreements need to be negotiated prior to the bid date.

### ADVERTISEMENT FOR MINORITY CONTRACTORS WASHINGTON STREET WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT TOWN OF NASHVILLE, NC

Marshall's Construction, Asphalt & Concrete is seeking qualified Minority Subcontractors for an upcoming project.

The project includes water service replacement, traffic control, paving and hauling. Interested Minority Contractors shall contact our office no later than April 29, 2024 to be considered for the proposed project.

The Information for Bidders, Form of Bids, Form of Contract, Plans, and Specifications may be examined by appointment with:

#### Marshall's Construction, Asphalt & Concrete, LLC Email: candacew@marshalls-construction.net

Marshall's Construction, Asphalt & Concrete, LLC. will break down elements of work into economically feasible units to facilitate minority participation.

Marshall's Construction, Asphalt & Concrete, LLC will negotiate in good faith with interested minority businesses and will not consider anyone unqualified without sound reasons based on their capabilities.

Marshall's Construction, Asphalt & Concrete, LLC. will provide quick pay agreements and policies to enable minority contractors and suppliers to meet cash-flow demands.

Contact: Candace Whitehurst Candacew@marshalls-construction.net Marshall's Construction, Asphalt & Concrete, LLC Nashville, NC